BANKS David (sometimes known as George)

Born: 1860 Halford, Shropshire, England
Died: 11 Feb 1929 (69) Weraroa, Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: James Banks 1810 -

Mother: Margaret Francis 1820 -

Married: 9 Oct 1896 Shannon, NZ

ALDRIDGE Emma

Born: Jul-Sep 1867 Cookham, Berkshire, England
Died: 8 Mar 1928 (61) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: William Henry Aldridge 1841 - 1875

Mother: Emma Butler 1843 - 1920

Married: (1) 4 Jan 1888

Hanson William George

Born: 1865 London, England
Died: 15 Sep 1895 (30) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ
Children:

Hanson William Peter

Born: 14 Apr 1889

Died: 4 Feb 1946 (57) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

WW1, enlisted 27 Aug 1914

Hanson Elsie Eliza

Born: 20 Aug 1891

Died: 11 Oct 1971 (80) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Plamerston Nth, NZ

Married: 5 May 1915

Mason Alfred George

Born: 3 Oct 1885 Blenheim, NZ

Died: 20 Nov 1959 (74) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Plamerston Nth, NZ

WW1, enlisted 25 Oct 1916

BP0002



Hanson Annie Gertrude Anita (Netta)

Born: 25 Aug 1887 Levin, NZ

Died: 6 Jul 1963 (76) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 27 Oct 1909 Weraroa, Levin, NZ

Hudson Ernest Leopold

Born: 4 May 1884 Waimea Sth, NZ

Died: 23 Dec 1950 (66) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Banks Ronald David

Born: 19 Dec 1898 Shannon, NZ

Died: 18 Jun 1962 (64) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Plamerston Nth, NZ
WW2, embarked 1942, 3™ Div NZE

Married: 19 Jul 1924

Lister Annie Myra

Born: 18 Jul 1903 Martinborough, NZ

Died: 3 May 1987 (84) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Plamerston Nth, NZ

Property:

David George:

Suburban Block 47, 10 acres,
Goldsmith Sts

NOTES:

1894 - 1898

See obituary

Bounded by Bath, Winchester &

David & Emma both signed 1905 “Yes” township petition as Levin,
settler & domestic duties.

David (as George) on 1905 unofficial census for 1905 township
petition (shown as labourer, with 4 people in total & 2 buildings).

Electoral Rolls:

David (George) Emma
1896 Levin Settler Levin Married
1900 Levin Settler Levin Married

BP0002 2



1905/06
1914
1919
1928

1896

1911

1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969

1905/06
1911
1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957

1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1949
1954

BP0002

Levin
Weraroa
Weraroa

Settler
Contractor
Contractor

Rina St, L Contractor

William Hanson

William Peter
Weraroa Labourer

Alfred Mason

Martinborough  Farm Lab
Experimental Farm Ass Manager
Experimental Farm Ass Manhager
Shannon Accountant

Vogel St, Shannon Accountant
Paraparaumu Accountant

Beach Rd, Weraroa Supervisor
Beach Rd, Weraroa Supervisor
59 Beach Rd Canteen S/visor
59 Beach Rd Retired

50 Beach Rd

Palmerston Nth

Ernest Hudson

Levin Blacksmith
Levin Blacksmith
Westport Blacksmith
Denniston Blacksmith
Denniston Blacksmith
Seddon St Farrier
Seddon St Farrier
Seddon St Farrier
Seddon St Farrier
Seddon St Farrier

Ronald David
Martinborough
Martinborough
Martinborough
Feilding

Feilding

Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

Baker

Baker

Baker

Vendor

Vendor

Railway employee
Labourer

Levin Married
Weraroa Married
Weraroa Married
Levin Married
Elsie
Weraroa  Spinster
Weraroa Married
Shannon Married
Shannon Married
Para. Married
Weraroa Married
Weraroa Married
Weraroa Married
Weraroa Married
Weraroa Widow
Widow
Annie

Westport Married
Denniston Married
Denniston Married
Weraroa Married
Weraroa Married
Weraroa Married
Weraroa Married
Weraroa Married

Upper Hutt Widow
Upper Hutt Widow

Annie
Mart. Married
Mart. Married
Mart. Married
Feilding Married
Feilding Married
PN Married
P N Married



1957
1963
1969
1972
1978

BP0002

30 Mabel St

Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

Gardener

Levin

Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow



