BANKS David (sometimes known as George)

Born:1860Halford, Shropshire, EnglandDied:11 Feb 1929 (69)Weraroa, Levin, NZBuried:Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father:	James Banks	1810 -
Mother:	Margaret Francis	1820 -

Married: 9 Oct 1896 Shannon, NZ

ALDRIDGE Emma

<mark>Born:</mark>	Jul-Sep 1867	Cookham, Berkshire, England
Died:	8 Mar 1928 (61)	Levin, NZ
Buried:	Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery,	Levin, NZ
Father: Mother:	William Henry Aldridge Emma Butler	1841 - 1875 1843 - 1920

Married: (1st) 4 Jan 1888

Hanson	William George	
<mark>Born:</mark>	1865	London, England
Died:	15 Sep 1895 (30)	Levin, NZ
Buried:	Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery,	Levin, NZ

Children:

Hanson	William Peter
Born:	14 Apr 1889
Died:	4 Feb 1946 (57) Levin, NZ
Buried:	Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ
	WW1, enlisted 27 Aug 1914

Hanson Elsie Eliza

Born:	20 Aug 1891	
Died:	11 Oct 1971 (80)	Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried:	Kelvin Grove cemetery	, Plamerston Nth, NZ

Married: 5 May 1915

Mason	Alfred George	
Born:	3 Oct 1885	Blenheim, NZ
Died:	20 Nov 1959 (74)	Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried:	Kelvin Grove cemeter	y, Plamerston Nth, NZ
	WW1, enlisted 25 Oct	1916

Hanson Born: Died: Buried:	Annie Gertrude 25 Aug 1887 6 Jul 1963 (76) Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery,	Levin, NZ Levin, NZ
Married:	27 Oct 1909	Weraroa, Levin, NZ
Hudson Born: Died: Buried:	Ernest Leopold 4 May 1884 23 Dec 1950 (66) Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery,	•
Banks	Demaid Devid	
Banks Born: Died: Buried:		Palmerston Nth, NZ , Plamerston Nth, NZ
Born: Died:	19 Dec 1898 18 Jun 1962 (64) Kelvin Grove cemetery	Palmerston Nth, NZ , Plamerston Nth, NZ

Property:

David George:

Goldsmith Sts

Suburban Block 47, 10 acres, Bounded by Bath, Winchester & 1894 - 1898

NOTES:

See obituary

David & Emma both signed 1905 "Yes" township petition as Levin, settler & domestic duties.

David (as George) on 1905 unofficial census for 1905 township petition (shown as labourer, with 4 people in total & 2 buildings).

Electoral Rolls:

	David (George)	Emi	ma
1896	Levin	Settler	Levin	Married
1900	Levin	Settler	Levin	Married

1905/06 1914 1919 1928	Weraroa Weraroa	Cont	er ractor ractor ractor	Levin Weraroa Weraroa	Married Married Married	
1896	William Ha	nsor	1	Levin	Married	
1911	William Pe Weraroa	ter Labo	urer			
	Alfred Mas	on		Elsie		
1911 1914 1919 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969	Martinborou Experimenta Shannon Vogel St, Sh Paraparaum Beach Rd, V Beach Rd, V 59 Beach Rd 59 Beach Rd 50 Beach Rd Palmerston	al Far al Far hanno Nerar Verar d d d	rm Ass Manager Accountant on Accountant Accountant roa Supervisor	Weraroa Weraroa Shannon Para. Weraroa Weraroa Weraroa Weraroa Weraroa	Spinster Married Married Married Married Married Married Warried Widow Widow	
1905/06	Ernest Hud Levin		ksmith	Anni	е	
1911 1911 1914 1919 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1954 1957	Levin Westport Denniston Denniston Seddon St Seddon St Seddon St Seddon St	Black Black Black	ksmith ksmith ksmith ksmith er er er er	Westport Denniston Denniston Weraroa Weraroa Weraroa Weraroa Upper Hutt Upper Hutt		
1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1949 1954	Ronald Day Martinborou Martinborou Feilding Feilding Palmerston Palmerston	ıgh ıgh ıgh Nth	Baker Baker Baker Vendor Vendor Railway employee Labourer	Anni Mart. Mart. Feilding Feilding P N P N	e Married Married Married Married Married Married	

1957	30 Mabel St	Gardener	Levin	Married
1963	Palmerston Nth			Widow
1969	Palmerston Nth			Widow
1972	Palmerston Nth			Widow
1978	Palmerston Nth			Widow